
2024 LAREDO ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Mission Veterans Memorial 368 - 368 = 736 1 Amabely Rodriguez (Mission Veterans) 77 - 77 = 154

2 La Joya Palmview 408 - 404 = 812 2 Lauren Gonzalez (Mission Veterans) 80 - 84 = 164

3 Laredo United South 420 - 398 = 818 3 Anacristina Garay (St. Augustine)- ind 92 - 84 = 176

4 Eagle Pass 408 - 432 = 840 4 Olga Figueroa (Zapata) 85 - 97 = 182

5 Zapata 409 - 438 = 847 5 Marisa Perez (Mission Veterans) 92 - 94 = 186

6 Laredo LBJ 445 - 440 = 885 6 Ana Valdez (Laredo LBJ) 99 - 91 = 190

7 Del Rio 458 - 470 = 928 7 Saida Rocha (CC Winn)- ind 100 - 92 = 192

8 Mission High 525 - 519 = 1044 8 Giada Garza (Laredo United South) 99 - 94 = 193

9 Laredo Martin 558 - 509 = 1067 9 Suzel Enciso (Eagle Pass) 101 - 95 = 196

10 Valentina Zamarripa (La Joya Palmview) 93 - 104 = 197

Date:  November 15-16, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  50 players

Course:  Casa Blanca GC (Laredo)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny & Breezy   82°   14-16 mph

Day 2:  Sunny & Windy    81°   21-24 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

9 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

42 Valeria Gonzalez (Laredo Cigarroa) 128 - 130 = 258

15 Ariana Lopez (Laredo Nixon) 106 - 99 = 205

29 Ashley Hernandez (Laredo Nixon) 104 - 128 = 232

dnf Kaylee Garcia (St. Augustine) 116 - NS = NT

47 Anaiza Benavides (St. Augustine) 142 - 136 = 278

3 Anacristina Garay (St. Augustine) 92 - 84 = 176

12 Becca Vargas (CC Winn) 101 - 98 = 199

20 Rosina Zua-Zua (CC Winn) 108 - 99 = 207

7 Saida Rocha (CC Winn) 100 - 92 = 192



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

9 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Mission Veterans Memorial 2nd La Joya Palmview

1 Amabely Rodriguez 77 - 77 = 154 18 Dominique Requenez 106 - 100 = 206

2 Lauren Gonzalez 80 - 84 = 164 10 Valentina Zamarripa 93 - 104 = 197

5 Marisa Perez 92 - 94 = 186 11 Liberty Ortiz 102 - 96 = 198

29 Khayla Delgadillo 119 - 113 = 232 22 Autumn Hernandez 107 - 104 = 211

36 Brianna Ulloa 122 - 125 = 247 33 Caylee Zarate 107 - 136 = 243

TEAM TOTAL:  368 - 368 = 736 TEAM TOTAL:  408 - 404 = 812

3rd Laredo United South 4th Eagle Pass

13 Emily Guerra 103 - 97 = 200 13 Renata Borrego 98 - 102 = 200

15 Leyla Nieto 105 - 100 = 205 9 Suzel Enciso 101 - 95 = 196

8 Giada Garza 99 - 94 = 193 23 Regina Appleton 105 - 113 = 218

24 Mariana Alfaro 113 - 107 = 220 26 Sofia Salinas 104 - 123 = 227

36 Renata Yado 125 - 122 = 247

TEAM TOTAL:  420 - 398 = 818 TEAM TOTAL:  408 - 432 = 840

5th Zapata 6th Laredo LBJ

4 Olga Figueroa 85 - 97 = 182 6 Ana Valdez 99 - 91 = 190

21 Nayeli Garcia 98 - 112 = 210 15 Karolina Gamez 99 - 106 = 205

39 Jozlyn Madrigales 128 - 121 = 249 39 Eva Mendez 125 - 124 = 249

18 Stella Lozano 98 - 108 = 206 36 Melissa Villarreal 124 - 123 = 247

33 Jazlyn De La Garza 123 - 120 = 243

TEAM TOTAL:  409 - 438 = 847 TEAM TOTAL:  445 - 440 = 885

7th Del Rio 8th Mission High

31 Mia Ortiz 121 - 115 = 236 27 Valeria Cavazos 116 - 112 = 228

41 Alejandra Verastegul 132 - 125 = 257 43 Mikayla Mendiola 127 - 133 = 260

25 Madison Galindo 108 - 115 = 223 45 Jazmine Hernandez 137 - 135 = 272

32 Reed Hunt 116 - 122 = 238 48 Victoria Tovar 145 - 139 = 284

28 Andrea Sanchez 113 - 118 = 231

TEAM TOTAL:  458 - 470 = 928 TEAM TOTAL:  525 - 519 = 1044

9th Laredo Martin

35 Amy Medina 122 - 124 = 246

44 Xitlali Rodriguez 142 - 121 = 263

48 Vanessa Garza 150 - 134 = 284

46 Jessica Salcido 144 - 130 = 274

TEAM TOTAL:  558 - 509 = 1067



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Amabely Rodriguez Mission Veterans Memorial 77 77 154

2 Lauren Gonzalez Mission Veterans Memorial 80 84 164

3 Anacristina Garay (ind) St. Augustine 92 84 176

4 Olga Figueroa Zapata 85 97 182

5 Marisa Perez Mission Veterans Memorial 92 94 186

6 Ana Valdez Laredo LBJ 99 91 190

7 Saida Rocha (ind) CC Winn 100 92 192

8 Giada Garza Laredo United South 99 94 193

9 Suzel Enciso Eagle Pass 101 95 196

10 Valentina Zamarripa La Joya Palmview 93 104 197

11 Liberty Ortiz La Joya Palmview 102 96 198

12 Becca Vargas (ind) CC Winn 101 98 199

13 Emily Guerra Laredo United South 103 97 200

Renata Borrego Eagle Pass 98 102 200

15 Leyla Nieto Laredo United South 105 100 205

Karolina Gamez Laredo LBJ 99 106 205

Ariana Lopez (ind) Laredo Nixon 106 99 205

18 Dominique Requenez La Joya Palmview 106 100 206

Stella Lozano Zapata 98 108 206

20 Rosina Zua-Zua (ind) CC Winn 108 99 207

21 Nayeli Garcia Zapata 98 112 210

22 Autumn Hernandez La Joya Palmview 107 104 211

23 Regina Appleton Eagle Pass 105 113 218

24 Mariana Alfaro Laredo United South 113 107 220

25 Madison Galindo Del Rio 108 115 223

26 Sofia Salinas Eagle Pass 104 123 227

27 Valeria Cavazos Mission High 116 112 228

28 Andrea Sanchez Del Rio 113 118 231

29 Khayla Delgadillo Mission Veterans Memorial 119 113 232

Ashley Hernandez (ind) Laredo Nixon 104 128 232

31 Mia Ortiz Del Rio 121 115 236

32 Reed Hunt Del Rio 116 122 238

33 Caylee Zarate La Joya Palmview 107 136 243

Jazlyn De La Garza Laredo LBJ 123 120 243

35 Amy Medina Laredo Martin 122 124 246

36 Brianna Ulloa Mission Veterans Memorial 122 125 247

Renata Yado Eagle Pass 125 122 247

Melissa Villarreal Laredo LBJ 124 123 247

39 Jozlyn Madrigales Zapata 128 121 249

Eva Mendez Laredo LBJ 125 124 249

41 Alejandra Verastegul Del Rio 132 125 257

42 Valeria Gonzalez (ind) Laredo Cigarroa 128 130 258

43 Mikayla Mendiola Mission High 127 133 260

44 Xitlali Rodriguez Laredo Martin 142 121 263

45 Jazmine Hernandez Mission High 137 135 272



46 Jessica Salcido Laredo Martin 144 130 274

47 Anaiza Benavides (ind) St. Augustine 142 136 278

48 Victoria Tovar Mission High 145 139 284

49 Vanessa Garza Laredo Martin 150 134 284

dnf Kaylee Garcia (ind) St. Augustine 116 NS NT


